Pneumatic atomizing nozzles, full cone, ‘
siphon principle, external mixing
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EN
o
Features: 396
e Particularly fine full cone atomization g0y HXTT o]
e Siphon principle T -[\q
e External mixing f Z T, 9+3
Gy Ga
Applications: a3 i ] l
e Cooling

e Atomization of viscous liquids -

e Chemical industry

— 9D,

Liquid Air Screw plug We|ght 9]
connection G connection G thread (size 11) (Stainless
! 2 steel 303)
1/4 BSPP 1/4 BSPP 5/16-24 UNF-2A 220
Spray Ordering no. Narrowest . y Spray dimensions
angle Mat. no. free cross Air V water [I/h]
section o .
1Y 16 o Water column [mm WS] Aspiration height [mm WS]
[mm] g
Type g
. . = = |5§w| E| E
Stainless | Stainless = | = S |82 £ | E
steel steel S| E 5 |seg|l s | g
316L 303 o | > 150 | 300 | 450 | 100 | 200 | 300 | 600 | 900 a |[2E| © Q
20° 0.60 | 0.70 - 1.38 | 1.32 - - - - - | 140|300 | 60 | 110
0.800.90| 1.29 | 1.44 | 1.38 - - - - - | 320| 300 | 60 | 120
120 (1.10| 147 | 162 | 153 | 1.02| 084 | - - 4.80 | 300 | 80 | 135
1.40|1.20| 150 | 168 | 1.62 | 1.14| 096 | 0.66 | - - | 6.00| 300 | 70 | 120
1.80(1.40| 162 | 1.80 | 1.71 | 126 | 1.11 |0.90 | - - - - - -
200|160 168 | 1.86 | 1.77 |1.32 | 1.17 | 096 | - - - - - -
2.40(1.80| 1.74 | 192 | 1.86 | 1.44 | 1.32 | 1.14 | 0.51 - - - - -
260(190| 1.80 | 1.98 | 1.89 | 150|132 |1.20 | 063 | - - - - -
3.00|210| 192 | 207 | 1.95 | 159|144 |1.29|0.84 | 039 | - - - -
136.316.xx.A2 [ [ 0.40 3.20(220| 195 | 210 | 1.98 | 1.65|1.50 | 1.35| 0.96 | 048 | - - - -
3.60|240| 2.07 | 219 | 210 | 1.80 (165 | 1.50 | 1.14 | 0.72 | - - - -
3.802.60| 2.13 2.25 216 [ 1.83 | 1.71 159 1.23 | 0.81 - - - -
420|280| 222 | 237 | 228 | 195|180 |1.68|1.38|1.08 | - - - -
4.40(290| 225 | 240 | 2.34 |1.98 (189 | 1.77 | 1.44 | 114 | - - - -
480|310| 225 | 234 | 228 |1.92 (186 |1.77 | 1650 | 1.14 | - - - -
5.00|3.20| 2.25 2.31 222 (189|183 |1.711.41|0.84 - - - -
540|340| 2183 | 225 | 216 | 1.80 | 1.68 | 1.56 | 1.05 | 0.30 | - - - -
560 (3.60| 207 | 219 | 210 | 1.74 | 1.65|1.44 | 0.72 | - - - - -
6.003.80| 198 | 210 | 1.95 | 156 | 1.50 | 1.26 | - - - - - -
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Narrowest 5 Spray dimensions
angle Mat. no. free cross Air V water [I/h]
1y 16 seg“’” Water column [mm WS]|  Aspiration height [mm WS]
[mm] £
Type 2
i : < ¥ 6@ E| E
Stainless | Stainless = | = S |52 & £
steel steel 8 % 5 ';5) El 8| o
316L 303 o | > 150 300 450 | 100 | 200 | 300 | 600 | 900 o [<E| © Q
20° 0.80 | 0.90 - - - 2.49 | 1.71 - - - 1.20 | 300 | 60 | 115
1.20 | 1.10 - - - 3.12 | 2.53 | 1.86 - - 3.20 | 300 | 65 | 125
1.40 | 1.20 - - - 3.36 | 2.78 | 2.22 - - 480 | 300 | 70 | 135
1.80 | 1.50 - - - 3.75 | 3.22 | 2.67 - - 6.00 | 300 | 80 | 135
2.00 | 1.60 - - - 3.96 |3.39 (285|066 | - - - - -
2.40 | 1.80 - - - 429 | 3.73 | 3.21 | 1.41 - - - - -
2.60 | 1.90 - - - 441 | 3.91 | 3.39 | 1.68 - - - - -
3.00|2.10| 5.43 - - 471|418 | 3.75 | 2.07 - - - - -
136.324 xx A2 ° ° 0.70 3.20 (2.20 | 5.55 = = 4.80 | 4.31 | 3.90 | 2.25 = = = = =
3.60 | 2.40 | 5.82 - - 5.07 | 4.56 | 4.20 | 2.61 - - - - -
3.80 | 2.60| 6.03 - - 522 | 472|438 | 288|210 - - - -
4.20|2.80| 6.30 | 6.66 - 564|515 4.71 | 3.21 | 2.85 - - - -
440|290 | 6.36 | 6.72 | 7.05 | 588 | 5.38 | 4.92 | 3.60 | 2.97 - - - -
480 |3.10| 6.27 | 6.57 | 6.84 | 597 | 547 | 5.22 | 3.93 | 1.93 - - - -
5.00/320| 6.12 | 642 | 6.75 | 588 | 5.36 | 5.10 | 4.05 - - - - -
540|340| 582 | 6.12 | 6.48 | 549 | 5.03 | 4.71 | 3.81 - - - - -
560|350 | 5.67 | 597 | 6.30 | 522 | 484 | 453 | 3.63 - - - - -
6.00 | 3.80 | 5.31 5.58 | 6.00 |4.80 | 4.48 | 4.08 | 1.92 - - - - -
0.60 | 1.20 - - - 2.19 - - - - 0.80 | 300 | 65 | 120
0.80 | 1.40 - - - 2.64 | 228 | 1.44 - - 3.20| 300 | 65 | 115
1.20 | 1.80 - - - 3.39 | 3.00 | 2.73 | 0.78 - | 480|300 | 70 | 115
1.40 | 2.00 - - - 3.69 | 3.33 | 3.06 | 1.11 - | 6.00| 300 | 75 | 120
1.802.30| 5.19 - - 4.20 | 3.87 | 3.51 | 2.16 - - - - -
2.00|250| 543 | 597 | 642 | 447 | 408 | 3.78 | 258 | 0.84 - - - -
2.40|2.80| 579 | 6.27 | 6.72 | 486|453 |4.20 | 330|144 | - - - -
2.60|3.00| 6.00 | 6.48 | 6.90 | 4.98 | 4.68 | 4.41 | 3.57 | 1.77 - - - -
3.003.40| 6.30 | 6.75 | 7.14 | 537 | 5.07 | 4.71 | 3.87 | 2.31 - - - -
136.334.xx.A2 [ ] [ ] 0.70 3.20/350| 6.42 | 690 | 7.29 | 552|519 |4.89 | 4.02 | 2.52 - - - -
3.60(3.90( 6.75 | 7.17 | 7.59 | 5.82 | 555 | 5.19 | 4.29 | 3.42 - - - -
3.804.00| 6.87 | 7.32 | 7.80 | 6.03 | 5.73 | 5.37 | 4.47 | 3.81 - - - -
420 |4.40| 729 | 7.80 | 834 | 6.39 | 6.09 | 5.79 | 4.83 | 4.17 = — = —
440|460 7.62 | 816 | 873 | 6.69 | 6.39 | 6.09 | 5.13 | 4.38 - - - -
480|4.90| 837 | 885 | 921 | 7.32|6.99 | 6.69 | 5.76 | 486 | - - = =
5.00|5.10| 852 | 885 | 9.15 | 7.71 | 7.32 | 7.05 | 6.06 | 5.19 - - - -
540|540 | 834 | 864 | 888 | 7.71 | 7568 | 7.29 | 6.48 | 5.67 = — = —
560|560| 819 | 849 | 876 | 7.59 | 7.41|7.20 | 6.45 | 573 - - - -
6.00 590 | 7.86 | 816 | 843 | 7.26 | 7.05|6.84 | 6.15 | 564 | - - - -
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Pneumatic

Spra Ordering no. Narrowest . Spray dimensions
¥ water [Uh] pray

angle Mat. no. free cross Air

1Y 16 Seg"’” Water column [mm WS]|  Aspiration height [mm WS]

[mm]

Type

Stainless | Stainless
steel steel
316L 303

V, [m%/h]
p air [bar]
Aspiration height
[mm W]

p [bar]

150 | 300 | 450 | 100 | 200 | 300 | 600 | 900

20° 1.40 | 3.60 - - - 882 | - - 3893 - |[1.80 30
1.80 | 4.20 - - . 9.45 | 849 | 7.50 | 622 | 3.39 | 3.00 | 300 | 70 | 120
2.00 | 4.50 | 11.97 = = 9.75 891 | 795|576 | 405 | 420 | 300 | 70 | 120
2.40(56.20 | 12.18 - - |10.26| 9.51 | 873 | 6.75 | 519 | 6.00 | 300 | 70 | 120
2.60 | 5.50 | 12.27 | 13.32 - |10.47|9.75 | 9.03 | 7.14 | 658 | - = = =
3.00|6.10 | 12.27 | 13.23 | 14.16 |10.65/10.05| 9.42 | 7.74 | 6.39 | - - . -
3.20 | 6.40 | 12.30 | 13.17 | 14.07 |10.74|10.23| 9.63 | 8.13 | 6.81 = = = =
3.60 | 7.00 | 12.42 | 13.20 | 14.07 |11.01|10.58|10.05| 8.85 | 7.86 | - - - -
3.80|7.30 | 12.54 | 13.26 | 14.10 |11.28(10.86|10.44| 9.30 | 8.46 | - = = =
4.20|8.00 | 13.17 | 13.83 | 14.49 |12.12|11.76|11.40|10.41| 9.69 | - - - -
4.40|8.30 | 13.53 | 14.13 | 14.73 |12.48(12.15|11.76/10.80|10.08| - = = =
4.80|8.90 | 13.98 | 14.52 | 156.15 |12.99(12.63|12.18/11.19|10.29| - - - -
5.00|9.20 | 14.04 | 14.52 | 16.15 |13.05(12.66(12.30|11.16|10.11| - = = =
5.40(9.80 | 13.74 | 14.31 | 14.94 |12.66|12.24|11.79|10.62| 9.21 - - - -
5.60 |10.10| 13.35 | 14.04 | 14.64 |12.27(11.82|11.37|10.08| 8.52 | - = = =
6.00 {10.80| 12.21 | 12.90 - ]10.98/10.50/10.17| 8.70 | 7.05 | - - - -
3.20 |11.60[ - = - - |88.92| - - - | 380|300 | 95 | 135
3.60 |12.50| - - - |45.73|/41.94| - |33.17| - |4.60| 300 | 95 | 145
3.80 |13.10| - = - |47.81|45.14|42.29(35.36| - |5.40 | 300 | 100 | 150
4.20 |14.20| - - - |51.61/49.0746.46|39.58|29.94| 6.00 | 300 | 95 | 150
4.40|14.80| - = - |58.10/50.8748.30(41.59(31.59| - - - -
4.80|16.90| - 63.39 - |55.30|53.40|51.26|45.06(34.68| - - - -
5.00 |16.50| - 63.75 | 66.69 [56.05|54.15|52.18|46.29(35.88| - = = =
5.40 (17.60| 61.12 | 64.17 | 66.72 |56.71|55.04|563.17|47.62|37.83| - - - -
5.60 |18.10| 60.93 | 63.87 | 66.48 |56.66(55.04 |53.22|47.68|38.43| - - - -
6.00 [19.20| 59.89 | 62.88 | 65.43 |556.69|53.98|52.11|45.78|37.05| - - - -
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136.342.xx.A2 [ ] [ J 1.50

136.351.xx.A2 ([ ] [ ] 2.50

Ordering Type + Material no. Ordering no.

example: 136.342.xx.A2 + 1Y 136.342.1Y.A2




